PANKAJ POLYMERS LIMITED 

Registered office: 5th Floor, E Block, 105, Surya Towers, Sardar Patel Road,  
Kurnool, Secunderabad, Telangana-500003; 

Telephone No.: +91-40-27897743; Email Id: info@pankajpolymers.com;  
Website: www.pankajpolymers.com;  

To acquire upto 14,41,414 (Fourteen Lakh Forty One Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen) Fully Paid up Equity Shares of face value 
of ₹10 each ("Offer Shares"), representing in aggregate 26% of the voting share capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹ 40/- 
(Rupees Forty Only) (“Offer price”) per fully paid up Equity Share, payable in cash.

[...]

Equity Shares Equity Shares shall mean the fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of ₹10.00/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each. 

ISIN International Securities Identification Number. 

Negotiated Price A negotiated price of ₹20/- (Rupees Twenty Only) per Sale Share, aggregating to an 
amount of ₹6,44,72,540/- (Rupees Six Crore Forty Four Lakh Seventy Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Forty Only) for the sale of 32,23,627 (Thirty Two Lakh Twenty Three 
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven) Equity Shares, representing 58.15% of the Voting 
Share Capital of the Target Company, by Promoter Sellers to the Acquirers, pursuant to 
the execution of the Share Purchase Agreement. 

Offer Period The period of entering into an agreement to acquire the Equity Shares and Voting Share

[...]

the Public Shareholders whose Equity Shares are validly accepted in this Offer, is made, 
or the date on which this Offer is withdrawn, as the case may be. 

Offer Price An offer price of ₹40/- (Rupees Forty Only) per Offer Share. 

Offer Shares Open Offer for acquisition of up to 14,41,414 (Fourteen Lakh Forty One Thousand Four 
Hundred Fourteen) Equity Shares of the face value of ₹10/- each, representing 26.00% 
of the Voting Equity Share Capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹40/- (Rupees 
Forty Only) per fully paid-up Equity Share payable in cash. 

PA/ Public Announcement Public Announcement dated Wednesday, 14 January 2026.

[...]

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto. 

Share Purchase Agreement/ SPA The Share Purchase Agreement dated Wednesday, 14 January 2026, executed between 
the Acquirers and the Promoter Sellers, pursuant to which the Acquirers have agreed to 
acquire 32,23,627 (Thirty Two Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven) 
Equity Shares, representing 58.15% (Fifty Eight Point One Five Percent) of the Voting 
Share Capital of the Target Company from the Promoter Sellers at a negotiated price of 
₹20/- (Rupees Twenty Only) per Sale Share, aggregating to an amount of ₹6,44,72,540/- 
(Rupees Six Crore Forty Four Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only). 

Stock Exchange BSE Limited is the stock exchange on which the Equity Shares of the Target Company 
are presently listed. 

Target Company/ Target/ PPL 

Pankaj Polymers Limited is a public limited company incorporated under the provision of

[...]

Promoter sellers, on Wednesday, January 14, 2026, for acquisition of 32,23,627 fully paid 
up equity shares (“Sale Shares”) of face value ₹10/- each representing 58.15% of voting 
equity share capital of Target Company at a price of ₹20/- (Rupees Twenty Only) per 
equity share aggregating to an amount of ₹6,44,72,540/- (Rupees Six Crore Forty Four 
Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only) subject to the terms and 
Conditions as mentioned in the SPA, payable in cash along with acquisition of control 
over the Target Company. 

Voting Share Capital/Share Capital The total voting equity share capital of the Target Company on a fully diluted basis as of